
280 a.C.
Birth in
Taranto

| |
272 a.C.

He moves to Rome

264-241 a.C.
First Punic War

| |
240 a.C.

He composes the first 
tragedy

Beginning of Latin 
literature

204 a.C.
Death in 

Rome

|

LIVIO ANDRONICO



250 a.C.
Birth in 
Emilia

| |
223 a.C.

Rome defeats the 
Gauls

219-202 a.C.
Second Punic 

War

| |
186 a.C.

“Bacchides”
“Casina”

184 a.C.
Death in

Rome

|

TITO MACCIO  PLAUTO



239 a.C.
Birth in
Lecce

| |
202 a.C.

The Second Punic War
starts

204 a.C.
He meets Cato in the 

Second Punic War and 
he goes to Rome

| |
189 a.C.

“Ambracia”

169 a.C.
Death in 

Rome

|

QUINTO  ENNIO



234 a.C.
Birth in 

Tusculum

| |
219-202 a.C.

Second Punic War

195 a.C.
He becomes a 

consul

| |
184 a.C.

He finishes 
“The Cursus 
Honorum”

149 a.C.
Death in Rome

Destruction of 
Cartago

|

MARCO PORCIO CATONE



185 a.C.
Birth in
Cartago

| |
166 a.C.

First comedy
“Andria”

160 a.C.
Last comedy
“Adelphoe”

| |
160 a.C.

He starts a 
trip to Greece

159 a.C.
Death during

 the trip

|

PUBLIO TERENZIO AFRO



106 a.C.
Birth in
Arpino

| |
63 a.C.

He becomes consul
“Catilinariae”

60 a.C.
First Triumvirate

| |
55-51 a.C.

“De Re Pubblica”

43 a.C.
Killed by Antonio’s    

assassins

|

MARCO TULLIO  CICERONE



101 a.C.
Birth in 
Suburra

| |
60 a.C.

First Triumvirate

59 a.C.
He becomes 

consul

| |
58-50 a.C.

Gallic Wars

58-50 a.C.
“De Bello 
Gallico”

|

GAIO GIULIO CESARE

|
44 a.C.

Killed in a 
plot

in Rome



98 or 94 a.C.
Birth in
Pompei

| |
60 a.C.

First Triumvirate

58 a.C.
“De Rerum 

Natura”

| |
50 a.C.

End of Gallic 
Wars

55 a.C.
He commits 

suicide in Rome

|

TITO LUCREZIO CARO



84 a.C.
Birth in
Verona

| |
60 a.C.

He meets Lesbia 
(Clodia)

58 a.C.
Gallic Wars

 start

| |
55 a.C.

Last carmen 
for Lesbia

54 a.C.
Death in
Verona

|

GAIO VALERIO CATULLO



70 a.C.
Birth in 
Mantova

| |
42-39 a.C. 
“Bucolics”

37-30 a.C.
“Georgics”

| |
27 a.C.

Principality 
of August

29-19 a.C.
“Aeneid”

|

PUBLIO VIRGILIO MARONE

|
19 a.C.

Death in
Brindisi



65 a.C.
Birth in
Potenza

| |
35 a.C.
“Satire”

31 a.C.
Battle of Azio

| |
30 a.C.
“Odi”

27 a.C.
Principality 
of August

|

QUINTO ORAZIO FLACCO

|
8 a.C.

Death in
Rome



59 a.C.
Birth in 
Padova

| |
44 a.C.

Murder of Caesar

31 a.C.
Battle of 

Azio

| |
27 a.C.-14 d.C.

“Ab Urbe 
Condita”

17 d.C.
Death in 
Padova

|

TITO LIVIO



43 a.C.
Birth in 
Sulmona

| |
25-16 a.C. 

“Amores Heroides”

8 d.C.
Relegatio

“Metamorfosi”

| |
14 d.C.

Death of 
August

18 d.C.
Death in 

Tomi (Roumania)

|

PUBLIO OVIDIO NASONE


